13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03
13 NCAC 03

History Note:

.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0310
.0311
.0312
.0313
.0314
.0315
.0316
.0317
.0318
.0319
.0320
.0321
.0322
.0323
.0324
.0325
.0326
.0327
.0328
.0329
.0330
.0331
.0332
.0333
.0334
.0335
.0336
.0337
.0338
.0339
.0340
.0341
.0342
.0343
.0344
.0345
.0346
.0347
.0348
.0349
.0350
.0351

NOTIFICATION OF INSPECTION

NOTIFICATION OF NONCOMPLIANCE

DEFECTIVE CONDITIONS DISCLOSED

VALIDITY OF INSPECTION CERTIFICATE

RESTAMPING BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS

PENALTY FOR VIOLATION

VESSELS NOW IN USE TO CONFORM

CONDEMNED BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS
REINSTALLED STANDARD BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
REINSTALLED NONSTANDARD BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
INSTALLATION OF USED BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
REINSTALLED STATIONARY BOILER OR PRESSURE VESSEL
FACTOR OF SAFETY: EXISTING INSTALLATIONS

REPAIRS BY WELDING

RIVETED PATCHES

REMOVAL OF SAFETY APPLIANCES

REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS

NORTH CAROLINA SPECIAL

APPLICATION OF STATE SERIAL NUMBERS

RETURN LOOP CONNECTIONS

SUGGESTIONS FOR OPERATION

GAS BURNERS

REPAIR AND RENEWAL OF FITTINGS AND APPLIANCES
BLOWOFF EQUIPMENT

PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION

IMPROPER PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION

REMOVAL OF COVERING TO PERMIT INSPECTION
LAP-SEAM CRACK

HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST

SAFETY AND/OR SAFETY RELIEF VALVES

AUTOMATIC LOW-WATER FUEL CUTOFF AND WATER-FEEDING DEVICE
HIGH LIMIT CONTROL

PRESSURE-REDUCING VALVES

BLOWOFF EQUIPMENT

VENTING OF NON-PRESSURIZED CONDENSATE RECEIVERS
LOCATION OF DISCHARGE PIPING OUTLETS

MAJOR REPAIRS

SAFETY APPLIANCES

SUPPORTS

BOILER DOOR LATCHES

CLEARANCE

AIR AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

FIRED JACKETED STEAM KETTLES

FUEL BURNING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS (FLAME SAFEGUARD)
SPECIAL INSPECTION

SHOP INSPECTION

EXPANSION OR CUSHION TANKS

CONDITIONS NOT COVERED

Authority G.S. 95-69.11; 95-69.11(k); 95-69.14;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977;

Amended Eff. February 15, 1980;

Repealed Eff. May 29, 1981.



