13 NCAC 03 .0304	NOTIFICATION OF INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0305	NOTIFICATION OF NONCOMPLIANCE
13 NCAC 03 .0306	DEFECTIVE CONDITIONS DISCLOSED
13 NCAC 03 .0307	VALIDITY OF INSPECTION CERTIFICATE
13 NCAC 03 .0308	RESTAMPING BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS
13 NCAC 03 .0309	PENALTY FOR VIOLATION
13 NCAC 03 .0310	VESSELS NOW IN USE TO CONFORM
13 NCAC 03 .0311	CONDEMNED BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS
13 NCAC 03 .0312	REINSTALLED STANDARD BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
13 NCAC 03 .0313	REINSTALLED NONSTANDARD BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
13 NCAC 03 .0314	INSTALLATION OF USED BOILERS OR PRESSURE VESSELS
13 NCAC 03 .0315	REINSTALLED STATIONARY BOILER OR PRESSURE VESSEL
13 NCAC 03 .0316	FACTOR OF SAFETY: EXISTING INSTALLATIONS
13 NCAC 03 .0317	REPAIRS BY WELDING
13 NCAC 03 .0318	RIVETED PATCHES
13 NCAC 03 .0319	REMOVAL OF SAFETY APPLIANCES
13 NCAC 03 .0320	REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW INSTALLATIONS
13 NCAC 03 .0321	NORTH CAROLINA SPECIAL
13 NCAC 03 .0322	APPLICATION OF STATE SERIAL NUMBERS
13 NCAC 03 .0323	RETURN LOOP CONNECTIONS
13 NCAC 03 .0324	SUGGESTIONS FOR OPERATION
13 NCAC 03 .0325	GAS BURNERS
13 NCAC 03 .0326	REPAIR AND RENEWAL OF FITTINGS AND APPLIANCES
13 NCAC 03 .0327	BLOWOFF EQUIPMENT
13 NCAC 03 .0328	PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0329	IMPROPER PREPARATION FOR INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0330	REMOVAL OF COVERING TO PERMIT INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0331	LAP-SEAM CRACK
13 NCAC 03 .0332	HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST
13 NCAC 03 .0333	SAFETY AND/OR SAFETY RELIEF VALVES
13 NCAC 03 .0334	AUTOMATIC LOW-WATER FUEL CUTOFF AND WATER-FEEDING DEVICE
13 NCAC 03 .0335	HIGH LIMIT CONTROL
13 NCAC 03 .0336	PRESSURE-REDUCING VALVES
13 NCAC 03 .0337	BLOWOFF EQUIPMENT
13 NCAC 03 .0338	VENTING OF NON-PRESSURIZED CONDENSATE RECEIVERS
13 NCAC 03 .0339	LOCATION OF DISCHARGE PIPING OUTLETS
13 NCAC 03 .0340	MAJOR REPAIRS
13 NCAC 03 .0341	SAFETY APPLIANCES
13 NCAC 03 .0342	SUPPORTS
13 NCAC 03 .0343	BOILER DOOR LATCHES
13 NCAC 03 .0344	CLEARANCE
13 NCAC 03 .0345	AIR AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
13 NCAC 03 .0346	FIRED JACKETED STEAM KETTLES
13 NCAC 03 .0347	FUEL BURNING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS (FLAME SAFEGUARD)
13 NCAC 03 .0348	SPECIAL INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0349	SHOP INSPECTION
13 NCAC 03 .0350	EXPANSION OR CUSHION TANKS
13 NCAC 03 .0351	CONDITIONS NOT COVERED

History Note: Authority G.S. 95-69.11; 95-69.11(k); 95-69.14;

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. September 30, 1977; Amended Eff. February 15, 1980; Repealed Eff. May 29, 1981.